Marifime frame with serviette
fechinique

Instructions No. 3015
Difficulty: Beginner
Working time: 3 Hours
With this picture frame, designed using the napkin technique, the holiday feeling comes straight into your

four walls. The beautiful picture frame enchants with its maritime look, which is created by embossed
motifs such as seagulls and signs.

e M —

T4

3

It's that easy to design the frame:

Prime the inner part of the picture frame and a sheet of embossing foil with antique white craft pain%. Cut
the napkins to fit the frame. Once dry, stick the top, printed layer of the napkin varnish to the frame or
embossing foil. To do this, first coat the areas to be covered with adhesive and then place the napkin motif



on top and coat it with adhesive again.
Cut out the motifs on the embossing foil using the tweezers. Then place the motif face down on the special
mat and emboss with the embossing pens: This allows certain areas on the motif to be emphasised and

creates an impressive 3D effect. Glue the motifs to the frame with VBS handicraft glue.

Pluck small tufts from the pampas grass and fix them in place with handicraft glue. Stick on some shell
granules as well.

Once dry, attach picture eyelets to the back of the picture frame and attach the hanging ribbon to them.

New instructions

Straight to your inbox every week

Arficle information:



https://www.vbs-hobby.nl/en/newsletter/

Article number

23441

661911

560078-81

563178-02

726085

120340

521932

132503

130479

111065

550505-12

503716-01

13458

133197

19661

Article name

VBS Napkins - Set "Beach"

VBS Picture frame "Rectangle”

VBS Craft paint, 15 mlAntique White
Stamping foil, 3 piecesSilver/Silver
VBS Napkin varnish "Matt"100 m|
VBS Napkin brush/Decoupage brush
Tweezer Scissors

VBS Embossing pens, set of 2

VBS Special mat

VBS Handicraft glue85 g

VBS Bristle brushes "Nature"Size 12
Mussel granulesNature

Pampas grass

Picture eyelets with fitting pins

Ribbon with linen edgeBlue

Qty



