## Maritime frame with serviette technique

Instructions No. 3015

JJJJ Difficulty: Beginner

O Working time: 3 Hours

With this **picture frame**, designed using the **napkin technique**, the holiday feeling comes straight into your four walls. The beautiful picture frame enchants with its **maritime look**, which is created by embossed motifs such as seagulls and signs.



## It's that easy to design the frame:

Prime the inner part of the **picture frame** and a sheet of **embossing foil** with antique white **craft paint**. Cut the napkins to fit the frame. Once dry, stick the top, printed layer of the napkin varnish to the frame or embossing foil. To do this, first coat the areas to be covered with adhesive and then place the napkin motif on top and coat it with adhesive again.

Cut out the motifs on the embossing foil using the tweezers. Then place the motif face down on the special mat and emboss with the embossing pens: This allows certain areas on the motif to be emphasised and creates an impressive 3D effect. Glue the motifs to the frame with VBS handicraft glue.

Pluck small tufts from the pampas grass and fix them in place with handicraft glue. Stick on someshell granules as well.

Once dry, attach picture eyelets to the back of the picture frame and attach the hanging ribbon to them.

## Article information:

Article number	Article name	Qty
23441	VBS Napkins - Set "Beach"	1
661911	VBS Picture frame "Rectangle"	1
560078-81	VBS Craft paint, 15 mlAntique White	1
563178-02	Stamping foil, 3 piecesSilver/Silver	1
726085	VBS Napkin varnish "Matt"100 ml	1
120340	VBS Napkin brush/Decoupage brush	1
521932	Tweezer Scissors	1
132503	VBS Embossing pens, set of 2	1
130479	VBS Special mat	1
111065	VBS Handicraft glue85 g	1
550505-12	VBS Bristle brushes "NATURE"Size 12	1
503716-01	Mussel granulesNature	1
13458	Pampas grass	1
133197	Picture eyelets with fitting pins	1
19661	Ribbon with linen edgeBlue	1

